Density of materials
SINKING MATERIALS FLOATING MATERIALS
 ■ Metals  ■ Wood
Multiplication factor* Multiplication factor* Type Density
(g/cc) freshwater sea water
Type Density
(g/cc) freshwater sea water
aluminium 2.5 0.60 + 0.59 + bamboo 0.50 1.00- 1.05-

75
2.50 180 5 630 220 113
Japanese numbering system for
Monofilament ■ Multimonofilament
N' Japan Diam.
(mm) N" Japan diam.
(mm)
Diameter* x number of
(mm)    filaments m/kg A
Kgf
 0.20  0.55 0.20 x 4 6 250 9
2 - 12 - 0.20 X 6 4 255 14
 0.25  0.60 0.20 x 8 3 125 18
3  14  0.20 x 10 2 630 24
 0.30  0.70 0.20 x 12 2 120 26
4 - 18 -
 0.35  0.80
5 - 24
 0.40 30 0.90
6 -
7 0.45
8 0.50
10 -
* for monofilament, tex and Rtex are the
same.
 Twine: polyester (PES), polyethylene (PE),
polypropylene (PP)
  A = breaking load, dry without knots (single twine)
B = breaking load, wet, knotted (single twine)
POLYESTER (PES)
■ twisted, continuous filaments
POLYPROPYLENE (PP)
■ twisted, continuous filaments
m/kg Rtex Diam.
mm
A
kgf*
B
kgf m/kg Rtex
Diam.
approx.
mm
A
kgf
B
kgf
11 100
5 550
3 640
90
80
275
0.40
0.50
5.3
10.5
16
2.8
5
7.3
4 760
3 470
2 780
210
290